05-17-2002



Form PTO-1595

16/2007 GORMERT 00000235 4885316

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	V V		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 10 - 0 Z	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Occidental Chemical Corporation	Name:Gabriel Performance Products, LLC		
5005 LBJ Freeway	Internal Address:Suite 1001		
Dallas, Texas 25244-6119			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address:Suite 100		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Gerger	Street Address:412 North 4th Street		
Security Agreement Ghange of Name	ā =		
Other	And the second s		
****	City:_Baton RougeState:_LAZip:_70802		
Execution Date: June 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💆 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,868,316		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name:Ronald D. Gutt			
Internal Address:_ McDonald, Hopkins, Burke &	₩ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Haber Co., L.P.A			
2100 Bank One Center	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:600 Superior Avenue, E			
	(turing to deposit opposit)		
City:_ClevelandState:OHZip:44114	Attach duplicate copy of this page if Daving by deposit account)		
1 '	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Ronald D. Gutt Name of Person Signing	E THIS SPACE		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Occidental Chemical Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244-6119, is the owner of the patents and the patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, having a place of business at 412 North 4th Street, Suite 100, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802, is desirous of acquiring said patents, patent applications and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Occidental Chemical Corporation does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, all Occidental Chemical Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said patents, patent applications (and any patent(s) issuing with respect thereto) or inventions.

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

By: \ \ \	Elano.	7
Name: J.R. H	[avert	

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

The foregoing Assignment of said patents, patent applications and related inventions by Occidental Chemical Corporation is hereby accepted as of this _____ day of _____, 2001.

GABRIEL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, LLC

Ву:_____

Name: Ken Reynaud

Title: President/Director-Manager

LA1:936956

PATENT REEL: 012884 FRAME: 0628---

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)	SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

MARINA SCOTT

Commission # 1152664

Notary Public - California

Los Argeles County

LA1:936956

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Occidental Chemical Corporation, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 5005 LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75244-6119, is the owner of the patents and the patent applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, having a place of business at 412 North 4th Street, Suite 100, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802, is desirous of acquiring said patents, patent applications and the related inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Occidental Chemical Corporation does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Gabriel Performance Products, LLC, all Occidental Chemical Corporation's right, title and interest in and to the said patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of said patents, patent applications (and any patent(s) issuing with respect thereto) or inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Occidental Chemical Corporation, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal as of this _____ day of _____, 2001.

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Ву:	
Name: J.R. Havert	
mid 321 To 11 .	1.00

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

The foregoing Assignment of said patents, patent applications and related inventions by Occidental Chemical Corporation is hereby accepted as of this _____ day of _____, 2001.

GABRIEL PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS, LLC

Name: Ken Reynaud

Title: President/Director-Manager

LA1:936956

SCHEDULE A

- 1. Canadian patent number 1,231,726 for Chlorotrifluoroethylene Telomerization Process.
- 2. Canadian patent number 1,236,489 for Process for Fluorinating Chlorofluoro Telomers.
- 3. Canadian patent number 1,231,727 for Process for Coupling Telomers of Chlorotrifluoroethylene.
- 4. Canadian patent number 1,234,840 for Chlorotrifluoroethylene Telomerization Process.
- 5. United States patent number 4,691,065 for Chlorotrifluoroethylene Telomerization Process.
- 6. United States patent number 5,998,670 for Production of High Purity 4,4 Dichlorodiphenyldisulfide.
- 7. United States patent number 6,025,526 for Synthesis of Substituted Mercapto-Benzaldehydes.
- 8. United States patent number 5,322,954 for Novel Synthesis of 4-Chlorophthalic Anhydride (4-CPAN).
- 9. Japanese patent number 3,056,539 for the Process for the Preparation of OxyDiphthalic Anhydride and Acyloxyphthalic Anhydrides.
- 10. Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") patent application WO 00/47555 with the United Kingdom Receiving Office for Synthesis of Substituted Mercapto-Benzaldehydes.
- 11. Patent application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for Method of Making 2-Bromo-4-Chloro-Substituted Phenols.
- 12. United States patent number 4,697,023 for Process For the Preparation of Oxy-Diphthalic Anhydrides.
- 13. United States patent number 4,868,316 for Process For the Preparation of Diether Diphthalic Anhydrides.
- 14. United States patent number 4,978,760 for Preparation of Halogen Substituted Phthalic Anhydride.
- 15. United States patent number 4,946,985 for Catalyzed Process For the Preparation of Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.
- 16. Canadian patent number 1,340,428 for Process For the Preparation and Recovery of Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.

LA1:936956

- 17. Japanese patent number 2,697,886 for Process For the Preparation and Recovery of Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.
- 18. United States patent number 4,870,194 for Process For the Preparation and Recovery of Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.
- 19. United States patent number 4,943,642 for Halo-Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.
- 20. Japanese patent number 3,020,575 for Process For the Preparation of Halophthalic Anhydrides.
- 21. United States patent number 5,049,682 for Process For the Preparation of Halophthalic Anhydrides.
- 22. United States patent number 5,206,391 for Process For the Preparation of Halophthalic Anhydrides.
- 23. United States patent number 5,021,168 for Process For the Preparation and Recovery of Oxydiphthalic Anhydrides.
- 24. United States patent number 4,962,206 for Process For the Preparation of 4-Bromophthalic Anhydride.
- 25. United States patent number 5,233,054 for Process For the Preparation of Halophthalic Anhydrides.
- 26. Chinese patent number ZL92002232.2 for Process For the Preparation of Oxydiphthalic Acid and Purified Oxydiphthalic Anhydride From Crude Oxydiphthalic Anhydride.
- 27. Japanese patent number 2,092,902 for Process For the Preparation of Oxydiphthalic Acid and Purified Oxydiphthalic Anhydride From Crude Oxydiphthalic Anhydride.
- 28. United States patent number 5,145,971 for Process For the Preparation of Oxydiphthalic Acid and Purified Oxydiphthalic Anhydride From Crude Oxydiphthalic Anhydride.
- 29. United States patent number 5,336,788 for Method-of Making Oxydiphthalic Anhydride.

LA1:936956

RECORDED: 05/10/2002